

Meeting: Board of Managers Meeting date: 9/14/2023 Agenda Item #: 7.3 Item type: Consent

Title: Recognition for Marissa Castro

Prepared by: Name: Brian Beck

Phone: 952-471-8306

bbeck@minnehahacreek.org

## **Summary:**

The attached resolution recognizes Marissa Castro's service and expresses appreciation and gratitude for her time as a Technician at the Minnehaha Creek Watershed District.



## **RESOLUTION**

Resolution nur	mber: 23-054
Title: Recognit	cion for Marissa Castro
WHEREAS,	In 2021, Marissa Castro began her employment at the Minnehaha Creek Watershed District (District) as a Technician in the Research and Monitoring Department; and
WHEREAS,	Marissa's exceptional contributions significantly influenced the development of MCWD's real-time sensor network, demonstrating her insightful work and expertise, which will play a pivotal role in the creation of the watershed-wide climate model; and
WHEREAS,	Marissa's impact extended beyond the realms of the sensor network, as she lent invaluable data collection support to various critical projects, including the East Auburn Wetland and the County Road 6 pond, projects that have formed the basis of design and decisions; and
WHEREAS,	Marissa also possesses a unique ability to unite individuals and support her team members, a trait that proved to be indispensable during the challenging times of the pandemic; and
WHEREAS,	Marissa Castro now embarks on an exciting journey to pursue a new role across the country, taking with her the collective gratitude of MCWD for the enduring mark she has left upon our team and organization
	e, Be It Resolved, by the Minnehaha Creek Watershed District Board of Managers formally acknowledges 's contribution to the organization and thanks her for her service.
	mber 23-054 was moved by Manager, seconded by Manager Motion to lution ayes, nays,abstentions. Date: 9/14/2023
	Date:
Secretary	